A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




WSIS Jump to: PRCUD | 48| ﬂl P Home ¥ Personalize Q) Accessiviity g App Help . About | (]

Procurement = Budgeting

Solicitation Response(SR) | Dept: 0803 ID: ESR03031500000002328 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final

[eT-L TR o 1g EWLL M Contact || Default Values | Discount | Document Information
L

Accounts Receivable

Accounts Payable

= List View

Procurement Folder: 68816 SO Doc Code:
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement SO Dept:
Vendor ID: 000000182132 2| SO Doc ID:
Legal Name: WILD WEST SEED INC Published Date:
Alias/DBA: Close Date:
Total Bid: $67,081.00 Close Time:
Response Date: (3/04/2015 Status:
Response Time: 11:38 Solicitation Description:

|
Total of Header Attachments:
Total of All Attachments:

CRFQ
0803

DOT1500000054

: 2/20/15
: 3/4/15
: 13:30

. Closed

Addendum #1 WILDFLOWER
SEED MIX

0
0




Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State Of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 68816

Solicitation Description : Addendum #1 WILDFLOWER SEED MIX
Proc Type : Central Master Agreement

Date issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2015-03-04 SR 0803 ESR03031500000002328 1
13:30:00
VENDOR
000000182132
WILD WEST SEED INC
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Angela Moorman
(304) 558-9427
angie.j.moorman@wv.gov
Signature X FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page : 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Line Comm Ln Desc

1 WILDFLOWER SEEDS- RED
STRAIGHT POPPY/FLANDER

100.00000 LB

Specification Model #

Comm Code Manufacturer
10151900

Extended Description :  |INDIVIDUAL SPECIES RED STRAIGHT POPPY/FLANDERS POPPY- PAPAVER RHOEAS (PAPAVERACEAE)

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 WILDFLOWER SEEDS- DWARF 200.00000 LB $6.24
CORNFLOWER/STRAIGHT BLUE
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900
Extended Description :  [INDIVIDUAL SPECIES DWARF CORNFLOWER/STRAIGHT BLUE BACHELOR'S BUTTON - CENTAUREA CYANUS
(ASTERACEAE)
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 WILDFLOWER SEEDS- PLAINS 200.00000 LB
COREOPSIS/CALLIOPSIS -
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES PLAINS COREOPSIS/CALLIOPSIS - COREOPSIS TINCTORIA (ASTERACEAE)

Extended Description :

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-WILD 300.00000 LB $8.78
COSMOS
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES WILD COSMOS - COSMOS BIPINNATUS (ASTERACEAE)

Extended Description :

Page : 2



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-YELLOW 100.00000 LB $14.65
COSMOS
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES YELLOW COSMOS - COSMOS SULPHUREAUS (ASTERACEAE)

Extended Description :

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-ROCKET 300.00000 LB $14.38
LOCKSPUR
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900

Extended Description :  [INDIVIDUAL SPECIES ROCKET LOCKSPUR - DELPHINIUMS AJACIS

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 WILDFLOWER 100.00000 LB $12.35
SEEDS-TICKSEED/LANCE-LEAVED
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES TICKSEED/LANCE-LEAVED COREOPSIS- COREOPSIS LANCEOLATA (ASTERACEAE)

Extended Description :

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-OX-EYED 100.00000 LB $17.35
DAISY- CHRYSANTHEMUM
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES OX-EYED DAISY- CHRYSANTHEMUM LEUCANTHEMUM

Extended Description :

Page: 3



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-BUTTERFLY 100.00000 LB
WEED
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES BUTTERFLY WEED- ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA (ASCLEPIADACEAE)

Extended Description :

Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty
10 WILDFLOWER 200.00000 LB
SEEDS-BLACK-EYED SUSAN
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES BLACK-EYED SUSAN - RUDBECKIA HIRTA (ASTERACEAE)

Extended Description :

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 WILDFLOWER 200.00000 LB $8.85
SEEDS-SUNFLOWER DWARF
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES SUNFLOWER DWARF SUNSPOT - HELIANTHUS ANNUUS

Extended Description :

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-PERENNIAL 2000.00000 LB $14.60
MIX
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900

Extended Description : |PERENNIAL MIX

Page : 4



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-ANNUAL 2000.00000 LB $11.74
MIX
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900
Extended Description : |JANNUAL MIX
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14 WILDFLOWER 2000.00000 LB
SEEDS-BEE-FRIENDLY MIX
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10151900

Extended Description : |BEE-FRIENDLY MIX

Page: 5




gg;;fmﬁﬂhq Di:lsosnt ¢ East State of West Virginia
asfiungton street Eas H
| Post Office Box 50130 Request for Quotation
§| Charleston, WV 25305-0130 01 — Agricultural

Proc Folder: 68816

Doc Description: Addendum #1 WILDFLOWER SEED MIX
Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicltation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2015-02-20 2015-03-04 CRFQ 0803 DOT1500000054 2
13:30:00

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE
CHARLESTON

us

W 25305

l\.lendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:
L\f (i}(f\/eb‘(’ﬁcu/e ,:l:mc .
e Yo (Seterm LJ«::\/ /UE‘

/HL)M{ GR_aM32 ST az24 Floy

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Angsla Moorman

(304) 558-9427
angie.j.mogrman@wv.gov

Signature X %/ :/M\/é < %gx\ rene Xy -RYSo¥l

YA / VL
All offers subjecttd all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation L

Page: 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001




ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City Wv99e09 No City WV 99999

us us

Line Comm Ln Besc Qty Unit Isste Unit Price Jotal Price
1 STRAIGHT POPPYFLADER o N g b. ot
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10151900

Extended Description :

=7

INDIVIDUAL SPECIES RED STRAIGHT POPPY/FLANDERS POP

ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV99999

STATE CF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City No City WA 09999

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

F UROURTRROMT. P BGICASLB Safs
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10151200

Extended Description :
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES DWARF CORNFLOWER/STRAIGHT BLUE BACHELOR'S BUTTON - CENTAUREA CYANUS {ASTERACEAE}

ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

Mo City WVa939g No City WV 99999

us uUs

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unlt Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 WILDFLOWER SEEDS- PLAINS 200.00000 LB

COREOCPSIS/CALLIOPSIS -

o b

Page: 2



Comm Code Manufacturer

Specification Model #

10151900

Extended Description :
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES PLAINS COREOPSISICALLIOPSIS COREOPSIS TINCTORIA (ASTERACEAE)

ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV09999 No City WV 99999

Us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unlt Price Total Price

4 gv(])I_SDh;l:égWER SEEDS-WILD 300.00000 LB ﬂ %7€ P L A M2 L(
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10151900

Extended Dascription :
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES WILD COSMOS COSMOsS BIPENNATUS (ASTERACEAE)

S

ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE CF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV80099 No City WV 99999

us us

Line Comm Ln Des¢ Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

5 %%DDECL)QWER SEEDS-YELLOW 100.00000 LB X 96 AL R Y (66T
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modef #

10151900

Extended Description :

INDIVIDUAL SPECIES YELLOW COSMCS - COSMOS SULPHUREAUS (ASTERACEAE)

Page :

3



ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV99999 No City Wy 99999

us us

Ling CommLn Des¢ Qty Unitissue Unit Price Total Price

8 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-ROCKET 300.00000 LB ¢ ‘ A /72
LOCKSPUR MUY PR By

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10151900

Extended Bescription :
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES ROCKET LOCKSPUR DEELPHINIUMS AJACIS

ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARICUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WAV99999 No City VWV 99999

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
’ P DS TICROEEDILANCELEAVED 00 B AIT PR Ny 3%
Gomm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10151200

Extended Description :
INDIVIDUAL SPEC[ES TICKSEED/LANCE-LEAVED CORECQPSIS- COREOPSIS LANCEOLATA (ASTERACEAE)

ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DAISY- CHRYSANTHEMUM

No City WV85999 No City WV 999389

us us

Line Gomm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unlt Price Total Price

8 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-OX-EYED 100.00000 LB 5 11.3% FES CB Y1735

Page :

4



Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10151900

Extended Description :
END[V[DUAL SPECIES OX-EYED DAISY- CHRYSANTHEMUM LEUCANTHEMUM

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WA/90099 No City WV 99999
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
9 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-BUTTERFLY  100.00000 LB L) L)*\
WEED 1o .
Comm Code Manufacturer Specificatlon Model #
10151900

Extended Description :
INDIV{DUAL SPECIES BUT['ERF LY WEED- ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA (ASCLEPIADACEAE)

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City W\08099 No City WV 99999

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit [ssue Unlit Price Totaf Price

10 WILDFLOWER 200.00000 LB \)\
SEEDS-BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1d l/\,

GComm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10151800

Extended Description ;
INDIVIDUAL SPECIES BLACK-EYED SUSAN - RUDBECKIA HIRTA (ASTERACEAE)

Page: 5



ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City W\/98999 No City WA 90990

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

11 WILDFLOWER 200.00000 LB .. - . _
SEEDS-SUNFLOWER DWARF XNR.&5 PL(S (R & (370

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10151900

Extended Description :

ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DUAL SPECIES SUNFLOWER DWARF SUNSPOT - HELIANTHUS ANNUUS

Py
S £

STATE CF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATICNS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV99989 No City WV 99999
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
12 WILDFLOWER SEEDS-PERENNIAL ~ 2000.00000 LB ; : oG
MIX N \HEoPsSLR 24,200
Comm Code Manufacturar Specificatlon Model #
10151900

Extended Description :
PERENNIAL MIX

INVGIGE 10

ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

mkDFLOWER SEEDS-ANNUAL

No City WA/999899 No City WV 992999
us us
Line Gomm Ln Dese Oty Unit ssue Unit Price Total Price
13 2000.00000 LB . )
B WAHPLR w23 450

Page: 6



Model #

Comm Code Manufacturer

Specification

10151900

Extended Description :
ANNUAL MIX

ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV99909 No City WV 99999
Us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty UnitIssue Unit Price Total Price
C o o b d

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10151900

Extended Description :
BEE-FRIENDLY MIX

Page: 7




DOT1500000054

Document Phase

Finat

Document Description
Addendum #1 WILDFEOWER SEED MI X

Page 8
of 8

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




Wildflower Seeds

INFORMATION ATTACHMENT

The Vendor shall provide the PURITY and GERMINATION percentage for each Contract Item bid.
If the PURITY and GERMINATION percentage is NOT provided for each Contract Item bid, that Contract Item will be disqualifed from evaluation and award.

Dwarf Cornflower - Centaurea cyanus, 25% by Weight, 8.4% by Seed

Minimum Minimum
Line PURITY GERMINATION
tem # Description no less than 98% no less than 80%
1 Individual Species Red Straight Poppy/Flanders Poppy - Papaver thoeas (Papaveraceae) no bid
2 |Individual Species Dwarf Cornflower/Straight Blue Bachelor's Button - Centaurea cyanus (Asteraceae) 99.8 85
3 {Individual Species Plains Coreopsis/Calliopsis - Coreopsis tinctoria (Asteraceae) no bid
4  |Individual Species Wild Cosmos - Cosmos bipinnatus (Asteraceae) 99.7 94
5 |Individual Species Yellow Cosmos - Cosmos sulphureaus (Asteraceae) 904 82
6 |Individual Species Rocket Lockspur - Delphiniums Ajacis 80.9 85
7 [Individual Species Tickseed/Lance-leaved Coreopsis - Coreopsis Lanceolata (Asteraceae) 99.6 84
8  |Individual Species Ox-Eyed Daisy - Chrysanthemum Leucanthemum 99.8 85
9 |individual Species Butterfly Weed - Asclepias Tuberosa (Asclepiadaceae) no bid
10 {Individual Species Black-Eyed Susan - Rudbeckia hirta (Asteraceae)
11 |Individual Species Sunflower Dwarf Sunspot - Helianthus Annuus
12 |Perennial Mix - must contain the following: e
Maximum Shasta Daisy - Chrysanthemum - 20% by Weight, 25.3% by Seed
Tickseed/Coreopsis, Lance-leaved - Coreopsis lanceolata, 32% by Weight, 26.2% by Seed
Purple Coneflower - Echinacea purpurea, 40% by Weight, 22.9% by Seed
Black-Eyed Susan - Rudbeckia hirta, 8% by Weight, 25.6% by Seed
13 |Annual Mix - must contain the following:

Plains Coreopsis - Coreopsis tinctoria, 5% by Weight, 20.7% by Seed

Wild Cosmos -~ Cosmos bipinnatus, 20% by Weight, 5.2% by Seed

Yellow Cosmos - Cosmos sulphureus, 35% by Weight, 6.8% by Seed

California Poppy - Eschscholzia California, 10% by Weight, 8.7% by Seed

Red Poppy - Papaver rhoeas, 5% by Weight, 50.2% by Seed

Wildflower Seeds

INFORMATION ATTACHMENT




The Vendor shall provide the PURITY and GERMINATION percentage for each Contract Item bid.
If the PURITY and GERMINATION percentage is NOT provided for each Contract ltem bid, that Contract ltem will be disqualifed from evaluation and award.

CONT.

Line
tem #

Description

14

Bee-Friendly Mix - must contain the following:

Maximum Shasta Daisy - Chrysanthemum maximum, 4% by Weight, 7.46% by Seed -

Minimum
PURITY

Minimum

GERMINATION

Lance Leaved Coreopsis - Coreopsis lanceolata, 6% by Weight, 7.27% by Seed

Plains Coreopsis - Coreopsis tinctoria, 1% by Weight, 7.68% by Seed

Wild Cosmos - Cosmos bipinnatus, 5% by Weight, 2.44% by Seed

Sulphur Cosmos - Cosmos sulphureus, 10.5% by Weight, 3.79% by Seed

Purple Coneflower - Echinacea purpurea, 8% by Weight, 6.77% by Seed

Wild Annual Sunflower - Helianthus annuus, 10% by Weight, 1.12% by Seed

Dwarf Sunspot - Hefianthus annuus, 8% by Weight, 0.40% by Seed

Sweet Alyssum - Lobutaria maritima, 1% by Weight, 9.20% by Seed

Baby Blue Eyes - Nemophila menziesli, 6% by Weight, 7.24% by Seed

Lacy Phacelia - Phacelia tanacetifolia, 5% by Weight, 6.44% by Seed

Yellow Prairie Coneflower - Ratibida clumnaris, 1% by Weight, 6.75% by Seed

Mexican Hat - Ratbida columnaris, 1% by Weight, 8.75% by Seed

Black-Eyed Susan - Rudbeckia hirta, 1.50% by Weight, 7.09% by Seed

African Marigold - Tagetes erecta, 8% by Weight, 5.97% by Seed

Crimson Clover - Triflium incamatum, 3% by Weight, 3.72% by Seed

White Dutch Clover - Trifolium repens, 1% by Weight, 4.66% by Seed

Zinnia - Zinnia elegans, 20% by Weight, 5.27% by Seed




REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Wildflower Seed Products

issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract Manager and his or
her contact information below.

Contract Manager: ,A’L’-{/'\‘ /‘l i {(ﬁfz*“’

Telephone Number: X ¢ / G2y Fied
Fax Number:  $79( 42 ¥ Z(& { .
Email Address: pplng (e v @ (Aesext se Ak Cenm

Revised 10/27/2014




REQ No. DOT1500000054

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor is a deblor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or {2} the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmsntal fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreemant and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the staie or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessmenl, defaulted workers’
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently definquent ar due and required to be paid to the state
ar any of ils political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued theraon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers'
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its abligations as a warkers' compensation self-insured employar. An
employer Is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreament.

“Relaled party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business associafion or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, mariage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the bensfit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meels or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as deflned

above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception above,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor’s Name: Wild Wes/t)Seggi * ipc (Ma:t/hew /C'/b‘ ilbert)

Authorized Signature: //%Véﬁ QC M Date: GAkE 3 / ‘f / Zaol §"J

State of _~, /Q //
County of %)74 : , to-wit; ) :
ooy A
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me ihis/ %y of / %J s ?% 20/ j

[ o
.- A B )
My Commission expn@ L0 LE / 207 ~ - )
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY @ , 4,4?5/&64/’,.‘/ [lcaree .
ANDREA L.OADE ] Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)

OTARY PUBLIC — STATE OF MICHIGAN
¥ COUNTY OF KENT




ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT1500000054

Instructions:  Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification,

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the

necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
{Check the box next to each addendum received)

@ Addendum No. 1 D Addendum No. 6

D Addendum No, 2 D Addendum No. 7
[ ) AddendumNo.3 () Addendum No.8
D Addendum No. 4 D Addendum No. 9
Addendum No, 5 D Addendum No. 10

T understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is
binding.

[l Lot Secdl Tac
ompany e
Az/:/&d/m gn:tlgi %2:6\'

3 [ oS

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 08/08/2014



CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, ot submitting documentation through wvQASIS, I certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other
information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and
consideration; that 1 am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or
proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that T am authorized to bind the
vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has
propetly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

(fCO 1)13&150”’{ (Jest QC&,Q T
JOZ- ol i I, Beaios Do

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

<Y1728N00 /qraz o [z
{Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date) j

Revised 08/08/2014



